

The Mount Vernon Council of Citizens Associations, Inc.

P.O. Box 203, Mount Vernon, VA 22121-9998

http://www.mvcca.org

January 1, 2016

Via Email

Supervisor Daniel Stork Planning Commissioner Earl Flanagan

Dear Supervisor Stork and Planning Commissioner Flanagan:

On behalf of the Mount Vernon Council of Citizens Associations enclosed please find MVCCA Resolution E&R-P&Z-2015-J02, "Joint Resolution to support, add date certain and payment schedule to SEA 097-MV-033-02 Mount Vernon Country Club."

This Resolution provides additional significant recommendations to aid in protecting the environment for the work proposed at the Mount Vernon Country Club (Country Club) to dredge its ponds. These recommendations are NOT included in the project documents. These are actions that the developer has promised to implement in addition to what the Country Club described in its project documents. These additional actions respond to specific areas of concern raised by the E&R and P&Z Committees and will minimize the impact of the project on the environment and respond to the outstanding questions related to payments for the trails/sidewalks in the previous SEA concerning the Country Club.

Thank you for your consideration.

Regards,

Diane Donley, Co-Chair

cc: John W. Cooper. Clerk to the Planning Commission